

S. No. 2

Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 648/2023 CM(1528/2023)

MOHAMMAD HASSAN MASHA

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr M. Y. Parray, Adv.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr T.M. Shamsi, DSGI, for R 1-4.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
04.04.2023

Notice. Notice waived by Mr T.M. Shamsi, learned DSGI, for Respondents No. 1 to 4.

Notice shall be issued to Respondent No. 5, subject to requisites steps by the Petitioner.

Mr Shamsi, learned DSGI, seeks time to file response. He shall file the same within five weeks.

List on **11.05.2023**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
04.04.2023
Hilal Ahmad