

Serial No. 42

Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 648/2023

Mohammad Hassan Masha

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mian Rouf Pararray, Advocate

V/s

UT of Ladakh and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for 1-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

22.07.2024

None present for respondent No. 5. Await his appearance.

Learned counsel for the respondents 1 to 4, seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks to file reply.

List on 13.09.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

22.07.2024

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"