

Serial No. 44
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 648/2023
CM(1528/2023)**

Mohammad Hassan Masha

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rouf Ahmad Parray, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of Ladakh and Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for r-1 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
10.12.2024

01. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to Mr. T. M. Shamsi, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, to file the response, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow.

02. List again on 17.03.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
10.12.2024

"HAMID"

