

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 648/2023 CM(1528/2023)

MOHAMMAD HASSAN MASHA

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH AND
OTHERS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shagufta Maqbool, Advocate vice Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

31.03.2026

1. None appears for the petitioner today, i.e., on the third consecutive date of hearing. It appears that the petitioner has lost interest in further prosecution of the case.
2. In view of the above, the instant writ petition, WP(C) No. 648/2023, stands dismissed for non-prosecution along with connected CMs.
3. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

31.03.2026

“Misba”