

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CM(1960/2026)  
IN WP(C) 648/2023  
CM(1528/2023)

MOHAMMAD HASSAN MASHA. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

**ORDER**

17.04.2026

- 01.** None present, adjourned.  
**02.** List again on 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR:**

17.04.2026

"HAMID"